



Inszone Insurance Services Acquires Nugen and Associates

June 28, 2023 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of benefits, personal, and commercial lines insurance, announced today that they have acquired Nugen and Associates, an insurance brokerage based out of Rancho Cucamonga, CA. With this acquisition, Inszone Insurance Services expands its commercial insurance expertise, while providing enhanced services and support to existing and new clients in the Rancho Cucamonga area.

Known for its comprehensive insurance solutions for local contractors and businesses, Nugen and Associates has gained an excellent reputation in tailoring insurance products to meet specific client needs. This expert knowledge in commercial and contractor insurance enriches Inszone's service offering.

"Nugen and Associates have done a great job focusing on the commercial space, building strong relationships with their customers," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "We look forward to expanding the reach and providing additional product offerings to said clients, giving them access to personal lines and benefits insurance solutions, all with the goal of providing customers a true one-stop-shop for all their insurance needs."

Inszone Insurance Services will continue to provide exceptional insurance services while maintaining the same level of dedication to personalized service and professionalism that clients have come to expect. Current clients of Nugen and Associates can expect a seamless transition with the same high-quality service and support as before, now enhanced by the resources and capabilities of Inszone Insurance Services.

Inszone Insurance is expected to announce a number of important acquisitions in the upcoming months as it continues to build its national presence.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 40 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Michigan, Missouri, Oregon, Texas, and Illinois, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Chris Walters – CEO
714-619-5620
cwalters@inszoneins.com

#Hashtags

#insurance #agencyacquisition #inszone

Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram